



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

108 WRIT PETITION NO. 3465 OF 2023

109 WRIT PETITION NO. 4392 OF 2023

110 WRIT PETITION NO. 5188 OF 2023

111 WRIT PETITION NO. 5728 OF 2023

112 WRIT PETITION NO. 6490 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6480 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6486 OF 2023

113 WRIT PETITION NO. 6567 OF 2023

114 WRIT PETITION NO. 7874 OF 2023

115 WRIT PETITION NO. 8235 OF 2023

116 WRIT PETITION NO. 10020 OF 2023

117 WRIT PETITION NO. 14398 OF 2023

118 WRIT PETITION NO. 14411 OF 2023

119 WRIT PETITION NO. 14526 OF 2023

120 WRIT PETITION NO. 14527 OF 2023

122 WRIT PETITION NO. 14663 OF 2023

123 WRIT PETITION NO. 14676 OF 2023

124 WRIT PETITION NO. 14681 OF 2023

125 WRIT PETITION NO. 14687 OF 2023

126 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2023

127 WRIT PETITION NO. 14694 OF 2023

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 14696 OF 2023

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 14698 OF 2023

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 14700 OF 2023

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 14704 OF 2023

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 14706 OF 2023

133 WRIT PETITION NO. 15315 OF 2023

134 WRIT PETITION NO. 15350 OF 2023

135 WRIT PETITION NO. 15728 OF 2023

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 15379 OF 2019

138 WRIT PETITION NO. 13650 OF 2021

140 WRIT PETITION NO. 6864 OF 2022

141 WRIT PETITION NO. 8767 OF 2022

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

**ORDER:**

1. All these matters are in the 'due admissions' category. At rising time at 5.45 p.m., these matters could not be taken up.
2. All office objections shall be removed on or before 6th February, 2024, failing which, the matter/s would stand dismissed on 7th February, 2024 without reference to the Court.
3. Affidavit in reply, if any, shall also be filed on or before 7th February, 2024.
4. Steps for serving the unserved parties, shall be taken within four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks from today.
6. If interim relief is granted earlier, the same would continue, subject to the compliance of the above.

( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

JPChavan