



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

103 WRIT PETITION NO. 14398 OF 2023

NANA SHANKAR GADHAVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. A.G. Ambetkar
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. S.J. Salgare
None present for respondents no. 4 and 5

...
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 3 NOVEMBER 2025

P. C.:

None present for respondents no. 4 and 5.

2. Stand over to 24.11.2025.

**[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE]
JUDGE**

**[R.G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE**

arp/