



(1)

927 wp 14398.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 14398 OF 2023

**NANA SHANKAR GADHAVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Arvind Gopalrao Ambetkar
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. M.K. Goyanka
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 5th May, 2026**

PC. :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, eight weeks time is granted to file reply, failing which the Respondent No.3 shall remain present before this Court through virtual mode on the next date.
2. Stand over to 28.07.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]